504661663 11/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4708385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCINE M. GREGOIRE	03/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODERNATX, INC.
Street Address:	200 TECHNOLOGY SQUARE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15026945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 371-2600

Email: bncombs@skgf.com, mwood@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3529.0200004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BONNIE W. NANNENGA-COMBS
SIGNATURE:	/Bonnie W. Nannenga-Combs #67,836/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=GREGOIRE Signed_notarized Assignment_fg#page1.tif source=GREGOIRE Signed_notarized Assignment_fg#page2.tif

PATENT 504661663 REEL: 044247 FRAME: 0419

Attorney Docket No.: 3529.0200004

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Francine M. GREGOIRE	Lexington	MA

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
MODERNATX, INC.	Cambridge	MA

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by me, identified as:

Date: October 15/026,945

and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein

Attorney Docket No.: 3529.0200004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	CAMBRIDGE MA
this 2 A donof language 20 1 de	
Francine M. MESOIRE	L.S.
Francine MAREGOIRE	
1 Chamman	
×	
State of Massachuseever: :ss.	
County of Middlesea:	
On this 20 day of March, personally appeared Francis, M. Gregories evidence of identification, which consisted of MADri	20 17, before me, the undersigned notary public,
nersonally anneared Francis M. Greceries	. proved to me through satisfactory
avidence of identification, which consisted of Ala Dri	to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acki	anviladeed that helpha areamited the come as higher free
	nowledged that he/she executed the same as ma/ner nee
act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
	Dankant Bin
	Notary Public
	and the state of t
	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	
	contributions and
■ <u>Læl</u> michael Georg	3F AIRAI
S N N S S N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	(Co., 98)
5127761_1.docx COMMONWEALTH OF MAS	Carrier Commun. 8
30 0 100 10 ROW Communication	2xcun8E112
My Commission September 2	Exmirae 1